

REGISTRATION FORM

Who:	Hosted by the Burn Institute
What:	Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby *Limited to first 21 vehicle entries. First come, first serve. Will waitlist as needed. *Derby entries must be received by April 15, 2024
Where:	Del Mar Fairgrounds, Del Mar Arena
When:	Sunday, July 7, 2024 – 8:00am-6:00pm (for Derby Teams)
Why:	Proceeds from Derby will help further the Burn Institute's efforts to provide fire and burn prevention education and offer critical burn survivor support programs such as <i>Camp Beyond the Scars</i> for burn-injured children.
How:	Fill out the registration form below and send it to the Burn Institute at 8825 Aero Dr. #200, San Diego, CA 92123 or Email to twong@burninstitute.org.
*Entry fee is net minimum of \$1,500. Sponsorship & Donations count towards your entry.	
For additional information call Tiffany Wong at the Burn Institute 858-541-2277 ext. 117 or email twong@burninstitute.org	
Please complete this portion:	
Fire Department/Association:	
Driver or Main Conta	ct: Chief:
Address:	City:
State: Zip:	Station #: Shift:
Email:	Cell Phone:
Car Year, Make & Model:	
Shirt Size (S-XXL):	Desired Derby Car # (1-3 digits):

 Name of Additional Team Contact:

 Email:

Cell Phone:



REQUEST FOR PARTICIPATION AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

, of _____

I, _____

[Print Full Name]

[Fire Department]

hereby request that I be allowed to participate in the Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby on July 7, 2024.

I make this request with full knowledge that participating in the Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby ("Derby") is an inherently dangerous activity, and that I am exposing myself to the risk of serious bodily harm, including, but not limited to, the risk of injuries resulting from the operations and use of said Demolition Derby vehicle.

I further understand that the primary function of the Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby is a fundraising/promotional event; and that the Burn Institute nor the fire department or my association can guarantee my personal safety.

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the July 7, 2024 Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby and related activities, as requested, and with willful knowledge and appreciation of the risks involved, I voluntarily agree to, and hereby assume all risks of physical harm relating to this request. Additionally, during or after my participation in the Derby, I agree to seek medical attention if requested by the Derby Chief Steward.

In further consideration for being allowed to participate in the Derby, I agree that I and my spouse, heirs, assigns, guardians, next of kin will not bring or file any claim or suit with respect to any injuries I may sustain against the State of California, County of San Diego, Fire Department, Del Mar Fairgrounds, the Burn Institute, or any of the agents, officers, directors, employees, volunteers of the foregoing entities or participants of the Fire & Safety Expo and Firefighter Demolition Derby. I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless all the foregoing from any and all claims, demands, suits, and liability which might possibly arise out of my participation in this program as requested herein.

I certify that I am at least 18 years of age.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS REQUEST AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY BEFORE SIGNING IT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS.